

Privacy Policy

Heterotaxy Connection is committed to protecting your privacy when you visit our website. Information we collect is used to improve our site, provide you a better experience, and respond to your questions and requests.

Information Collection

We collect two types of information on our website:

- 1. Web server traffic information: This information is used to determine the number of visitors to our site, length of stay and sources of traffic. We collect aggregate data or total of those visiting from a domain not information identifying individual users. We use this information to help improve our site and service to you.
- Personal information provided by you: We collect email addresses and other personal information only when you provide it to us. If you fill-out a form or survey, request information or make a donation, we collect your name, address, city, state, zip code, telephone number, email address, and any other details you expressly provide.

Use of Personal Information

Heterotaxy Connection will NEVER sell, trace, or rent our website visitor's personal information to others. If you willingly provide us your personal information, Heterotaxy Connection may use it in the following ways:

- 1. **Donations:** When you make an online donation to us you are directly placed on our mailing list to receive publications and other mailings either via regular mail or email. As a donor, you may request to have your name removed from these mailing lists.
- 2. **Email information requests and questions:** When we respond to your email request or questions, we collect your information and directly place you on our mailing list to receive publications and other mailings via regular mail or email.
- 3. **Bereavement gifts:** If you have indicated that you are a bereaved family, your information will be stored in a secured database and used in subsequent years to provide tokens of remembrance on Remembrance Day.

By using Heterotaxy Connection's website, you consent to the collection and use of the information described above, unless otherwise specified by you. If you wish to opt out of any of these uses, please contact the webmaster at connect@heterotaxy.org.

We respect your privacy, and want you to know that you will never be required to provide any information to us in order to view our site.

Security

We take every precaution to protect your personal information. At Heterotaxy Connection, your personal information is kept confidential and stored in a secure environment, and access to your information is restricted only to authorized staff with a legitimate and specific business purpose. www.heterotaxyconnection.org is owned and maintained by Heterotaxy Connection. If you have any questions about your privacy, the use of information collected, or the security of our website, send an email to the website manager at connect@heterotaxy.org.